d i~
1 2-27 - 2002
FORM P1O-1594 . ) | . | LA 10wy e (NN 1N SN R ) 8 a3y U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
o gy ~n7=a |
To the Honarable Commissioner of P 1 02323 1 1 g nal documents or copy thereof.
I Name of conveying party(ics): 2. Name and agaress us iweetving party(ies):
COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA Name: CHIP EXPRESS CORPORATION
‘ - ' Address: 2323 OWEN STREET
Individual(s) citizenship: City: SANTA CLARA: State: CA  Zip: 95054
Association:
Cieneral Partnership: Individual(s) citizenship:
Lunited Partnership: Association:
Corporation  State: General Partnership:
Other: a Calitornia banking corporation Limited Partnership:
Corporation - State:  DELAWARE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | ] Yes {X] No Other:
3. Nature of Conveyance: ‘ ) o
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
|| Assignment [ ]Merger designation is attached: [ 1Yes [ ]No
[ ] Security Agreement [ ]Change of Name (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
ix 1 Other Reassignment and Release of Security Interest Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ | Yes [x] No
Execution Date December 20, 2002
4. Application number(s) or rademark number(s):
A Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
2,154,264 2,154,263
2,104,413 2,118,984
1,673,300 1,574,403

Additional numbers attached? [ X ] Yes [ JNo

3. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning o
document should be mailed: 6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6

Name Erin O'Brien

Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH
4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1600
San Diego, CA 92121-2189

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) . ... .. $ 165.00
[ x ] Enclosed

[} Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9 Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a truc copy of the original document

¢ 4 .
Erin O Brien ./%‘/6/11 @ fm"("‘w"—’ December 20, 2002

: T - 7
Name of Person Signing Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [ 3 ]

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information te:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records
1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor

12/27/2002 LIELLER 00000126 2154264 Arlington, VA 22202
01 FCa83521 40.00 0P
02 FC:8522 185.00 0P

PANIG2753111
1030967-901700

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0334



REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of December __, 2002 by
COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA (“LENDER”) to CHIP EXPRESS CORPORATION, a Delaware
corporation, with its principal place of business at 2323 Owen Street, Santa Clara, CA 95054
(“COMPANY?”).

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the
“Trademarks™) to LENDER under security agreements dated as of August 3, 1995 and July 25, 1997
(collectively, the “Security Agreements”) and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on
September 20, 1995 and again on August 14, 1997 (the “USPTO”); and

WHEREAS, COMPANY and LENDER have entered into that Loan and Security Agreement

dated as of November 22, 2002 wherein LENDER has agreed to release its security interest in the
Trademarks.

Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and
reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA

Z

Signature

Name: géb / AT Y %f
Title: Co f;pi(‘;dé. lgu«ué« g ﬂﬁw’

Address: 9920 S. La Cienega Blvd., Suite 1401
Inglewood, CA 90301

Gray Cary\PAV10273764. |
1030967-901700

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0335



Description

Opencore*

LPGA Express*

Gate Array Express
Production Express

The Ultimate Asic Solution*
Conversion Express*

The Best Asic Solution

The Asic Time to Market Solution
The Time to Market Solution*
ChipExpress

OneMask

Quick*

*= Abandoned or Canceled

Gray Cany\PA\10273764.1
1030967-901700

RECORDED: 12/27/2002

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Registration/Application
Number

75/154,515
75/154,514
2,154,264
2,154,263
75/118,160
75/118,157
2,104,413
2,118,984
1,953,233
1,673,300
1,574,463

1,546,906

Registration Application
Date

08/22/96
08/22/96
04/28/98
04/28/98
06/13/96
06/13/96
10/07/97
12/09/97
01/30/96
01/28/92
01/02/90

07/04/89

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0336



