DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Erin O'Brien

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

December 26, 2002

Name of Person Signing

12/27/2002 LMUELLER 00000126 2154264

Mu Pommi

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [ 3 ]

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records

1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, VA 22202

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 125.00 OP

PA\10275311.1 1030967-901700

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0334

#### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of December \_\_\_, 2002 by COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA ("LENDER") to CHIP EXPRESS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 2323 Owen Street, Santa Clara, CA 95054 ("COMPANY").

### Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under security agreements dated as of August 3, 1995 and July 25, 1997 (collectively, the "Security Agreements") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 1995 and again on August 14, 1997 (the "USPTO"); and

WHEREAS, COMPANY and LENDER have entered into that Loan and Security Agreement dated as of November 22, 2002 wherein LENDER has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

### Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA

3.7

T:41...

Address: 99

9920 S. La Cienega Blvd., Suite 1401

Inglewood, CA 90301

Gray Cary\PA\10273764.1 1030967-901700

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0335

# **EXHIBIT A**

# Trademarks

Description	Registration/Application Number	Registration Application <u>Date</u>
Opencore*	75/154,515	08/22/96
LPGA Express*	75/154,514	08/22/96
Gate Array Express	2,154,264	04/28/98
Production Express	2,154,263	04/28/98
The Ultimate Asic Solution*	75/118,160	06/13/96
Conversion Express*	75/11 <b>8</b> ,157	06/13/96
The Best Asic Solution	2,104,413	10/07/97
The Asic Time to Market Solution	2,118,984	12/09/97
The Time to Market Solution*	1,953,233	01/30/96
ChipExpress	1,673,300	01/28/92
OneMask	1,574,463	01/02/90
Quick*	1,546,906	07/04/89

<sup>\*=</sup> Abandoned or Canceled

Gray Cary\PA\10273764.1 1030967-901700

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/27/2002 REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0336